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Abietinaria 48
Ablattaria 276
Abra 333
Acanthias 385
Acanthobothrium 89
Acanthocephaloides 97
Acanthochiasma 13
Acanthochitona 286
Acanthochondria 182
Acanthochondrites 182
Acanthocotyle 78
Acanthodoris 310
Acanthoeca 1
Acanthomysis 239
Acanthostomum 82
Acartia 161
Acasta 187
Accacladocoelium 82
Acervulina 8
Achaeus 261
Acholoé 113
Acidostoma 207
Acineta 25
Acipenser 387
Aclis 295
Acmaea 287
Acontiophorus 174
Acritus 281
Acrocnida 363
Acrorhynchus 73
Acrotona 280
Acteon 302
Acteonia 307
Actinia 64
Actinothoé 68
Actinothoé 68
Actocharis 277
Adamsia 66
Adeorbis 293
Adocia 32
Adocia 32

Adoncholaimus
Adreus
Aédes

Aega
Aegialia
Aegires
Aegirus
Aegyria
Aeolidia
Acolidiella
Aépophilus
Aépopsis
Aépus
Aequorea
Aectea
Agabus
Agalma
Agalmopsis
Agastra
Aggregata
Aglantha
Aglaophenia
Aglaophenia
Agnathaner
Agonum
Agonus
Aiptasia
Aiptasiomorpha
Akera
Alcippe
Alcyonidium
Alcyonium
Alderina
Aleochara
Allogromia
Allostoma
Alloteuthis
Aloconota
Aloidis
Alopias
Alosa

Page
92
30

268
194
282
309
309
20
318
318
267
274
274
45, 56
346
276
58
58
56
15
57
51
50, 51
178
275
404
65
65
306
187
355
61
348
280

74
340
280
336
384
388

Alpheus
Alteutha
Alvania
Amalosoma
Amara

Amathia
Amathilla
Amblyosyllis
Ameira
Amenophia
Anmmobaculites
Ammodiscus
Ammodytes
Ammoglobigerina
Ammoscalaria
Ammothea
Ammotrypane
Ampelisca
Ampharete
Amphianthus
Amphiascus
Amphibdelloides
Amphiblestrum
Amphicoryne
Amphicteis
Amphictene
Amphiglena
Amphilectus
Amphilochoides
Amphilochus
Amphimelissa
Amphinema
Amphioxus
Amphipholis
Amphiporus
Amphithoé
Amphitrite
Amphiura
Amphorina
Amphoriscus
Anacanthocheilus

Page
242
164
292
150
275
356
217
119
169
166

12
9
397
12
12
265
137
209
140
67
167
77
348

141
140
145
33
212
211
13
41, 54
382
363
106
227
141
363
316
28
96
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Anapagurus
Anaplodactylus
Anchialina
Anchinoé
Anchistrocephalus
Anchistrocheles
Anchomenus
Ancistrum
Ancula
Anemonactis
Anemonia
Anguilla
Angulogerina
Anilocra
Anomalocera
Anomia
Anoncodes
Anoplodium
Anoplophrya
Anseropoda
Antedon
Antennella
Antennularia
Anthicus
Antho
Anthobothrium
Anthocotyle
Anthura
Anticoma
Antiopa
Anurida
Aonides

Aora
Aphanostoma
Apherusa
Aphia
Aphodius
Aphroceras
Aphrodite
Aphrosylus
Apion
Aplidium
Aplysia
Aplysilla
Apomatus
Aporrhais
Apseudes
Arabella
Arachnidium
Araeolaimoides
Arca
Archidistoma
Archidoris
Arcopagia
Arcturella
Arenicola
Argentina
Argilloecia

Page
251
264
235

34
88
153
275
20
311
64
64
389

195
161
322
281

71

19
359
358

49

50
281

35
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79
192

91
314
267
132
224

70
215
401
282

28
110
270
283
372
306

31
146
294
190
130

23

95
320
371
308
333
201
137
388
153
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Argissa 210
Aricia 131
Armadillidium 204
Armina 314
Arnoglossus 405
Arnoglossus 406
Arsenia 292
Arthropoma 353
Artotrogus 175
Ascarophis 97
Ascidia 376
Ascidicola 179
Ascidiella 376
Ascomyzon 173
Aspidisca 24
Aspidiscus 165
Aspidoecia 185
Aspidosiphon 151
Astacilla 200
Astarte 324
Astenus 278
Asterias 360
Asterina 359
Asterope 152
Astropecten 358
Astrorhiza 10
Astrotorhynchus 72
Atalodoris 311
Atelecyclus 253
Athanas 243
Athelges 206
Atherina 403
Atheta 280
Audouinia 134
Aurelia 60
Aureliania 65
Autolytus 121
Automolus 75
Autonoé 225
Auxis 399
Avagina 70
Avicula 322
Axine 79
Axinella 30
Axinus 325
Axius 249
Bacciger 83
Bairdia 153
Balanoglossus 370
Balanophyllia 69
Balanus 186
Balcis 296
Balistes 408
Barentsia 343
Barlecia 293
Barnea 337
Baseodiscus 101

Bathynectes
Bathyporeia
Bathysiphon
Bdella

Beania
Belone
Bembidion
Bembidium
Beroé
Berthella
Berthellina
Biancolina
Bicellaria
Bicellariella
Bicoeca
Bimeria
Bispira
Bittium
Blechrus
Bledius
Blennius
Blepharostoma
Bodotria
Bolinopsis
Bolivina
Bomolochus
Boops
Bopyrina
Bopyroides
Bopyrus
Boreohydra
Botachus
Bothriocephalus
Botryllophilus
Botryllus
Bougainvillia
Bowerbankia
Box
Brachiella
Brachygluta
Brachystomia
Bradya
Bradypontius
Brama
Branchellion
Branchiomma
Branchiostoma
Broscus
Brysophlebs
Bubaris
Buccinum
Bucephalopsis
Buglossidium
Bugula
Bulimina
Buliminella
Bulla
Bunodactis

Page
256
210

262
350
389
273
273

69
307
307
228
350
350

41
144
294
275
278
402

21
189

69

175
395
206
206
205
37
179
88
179
379
40, 54
356
395
184
281
302
163
175
394
149
144
382
273
72
31
299
85
407
350

304
64
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Bythocythere

Caberea
Caecum
Caesicirrus
Cafius
Cainocreadium
Calamoncosis
Calanus
Calicotyle
Caligus
Calliactis
Callianassa
Calliobdella
Calliobothrium
Callionymus
Calliopius
Calliostoma
Callisoma
Callista
Callochiton
Callopora
Calma
Calycella
Calyptraca
Camacolaimus
Campanularia
Campanularia
Campanulina
Campecopea
Cancer
Cancer
Cancerilla
Cancris
Candacia
Candeina
Cantharidus
Cantharus
Canuella
Capillaria
Capitella
Capitellides
Caprella
Capros
Capsala
Capulus
Caranx
Carcharhinus
Carcharias

Carcinonemertes

Carcinus
Cardium
Carelophus
Caridion
Carinella
Carinesta
Caryophyllia

Page

288,

100,

83
156

349
294
138
278
80
272
158
78
179
66
249
149
89
401
216
288
208
329
286
348
317
44
296
95
42
44
45
198
254
249
175
8
160
8
288
395
162
97
137
137
233
393
78
297
394
384
384
105
256
327
402
242
101
101
68
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Page
Cassida 282
Cassidulina 6
Cassidulinoides 7
Castalia 117
Catalaimus 93
Cataphellia 66
Cathormiocerus 283
Cecrops 181
Cellaria 349
Cellepora 354
Celleporella 351
Celleporina 355
Cenia 307
Centrina 385
Centrolabrus 396
Centronotus 402
Centropages 159
Cephalothrix 101
Cepola 395
Ceradocus 219
Ceratinostoma 272
Ceratomyxa 17
Cercaria 86
Cercaria 86
Cercyon 276
Cerebratulus 103
Cereus 67
Cerianthus 62
Cerithiopsis 294
Cerithium 294, 295
Cetorhinus 384
Ceuthorhynchidius 284
Ceuthorhynchus 284
Ceuthorrhynchus 284
Chaenia 20
Chactopterus 134
Chalina 31,32
Charopinus 183
Chartella 348
Chauvetia 300
Cheirocratus 218
Chelura 232
Chemnitzia 303
Cheramus 249
Chersodromia 269
Chersodromia 269
Chione 329
Chirolophis 402
Chiton 285, 286
Chlaenius 275
Chlamydodon 21
Chlamys 323
Chlorogaster 188
Chloromyxum 17
Chondracanthus 182
Choricotyle 80
Chorizopora 351
Chromadora 94
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Page
Chromadorella 94
Chromadorina 94
Chromadoropsis 94
Chrysallida 302
Chrysaora 60
Chrysolina 282
Chrysomela 282
Chthamalus 186
Cibicidella 8
Cibicides 8
Cillenus 273
Cingula 291
Ciocalypta 31
Ciona 374
Circe 329
Cirolana 195
Cirratulus 135
Cladonema 53
Clathrus 295
Clausinella 330
Clava 39
Clavelina 371
Clavella 183
Clavellisa 184
Clavellopsis 184
Cletodes 171
Cliona 30
Clione 305
Clitellio 148
Clunio 269
Clupea 387
Clupea 388
Clytemnestra 172
Clytia 43
Cneorrhinus 283
Coccomyxa 17
Cochlodesma 339
Codiosoma 284
Coelambus 275
Coelopa 271
Coleps 21
Collinellula 272
Collocheres 174
Coloboneura 269
Colomastix 214
Colpodaspis 303
Colus 299
Comarmondia 301
Conchoderma 186
Conchopthirus 19
Conchyliurus 177
Condylostoma 21
Conger 389
Congericola 181
Conilera 195
Conopeum 348
Conovulus 318
Contracaecum 96
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Convoluta
Copidognathus
Corbula
Cordylophora
Corella
Coremapus
Coris
Cornuspira
Cornuspirella
Corophium
Corticaria
Corycaeus
Corylophus
Corymorpha
Corynactis
Coryne
Coryphella
Corystes
Cosmetira
Cothurnia
Cottus
Crangon
Crassolaimus
Cratena
Craterolophus
Crenilabrus
Crepidula
Cressa
Cribrilaria
Cribrilina
Cricotopus
Crisia
Crisidia
Crithionina
Crossaster
Cryptocelis
Cryptocotyle
Cryptosula
Cryptotheir
Crystallogobius
Crystallopora
Ctenodrilus
Ctenolabrus
Cucullanus
Cucumaria

Cultellus, see Phaxas

Cuma
Cumanotus
Cumella
Cumopsis
Cupulita
Cuspidella
Cuthona
Cyanea
Cyatholaimus
Cyathura
Cyclidium
Cyclocotyla

Page
70
262
336
40
375
225
396
10

10
230
281
177
276
37
69
38
314
253
42,55

404
245
93
316
59
396
297
213
351
351
268
344
344
10
359
76
86
353
206
401
15
109
396
97
367
335
189
315
190
189
58
42
316
60
93
193
20
80
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Page
Cyclopina 173
Cycloporus 76
Cyclopterus 404
Cyclostrema 289
Cylichna 304
Cylichna 304
Cylindroecium 357
Cylindropsyllus 171
Cylindrostoma 74
Cymbasoma 178
Cymodoce 197
Cyprina 325
Cythere 154
Cythere 154, 155
Cyrthydrolaelaps 262
Cyrtomorpha 70
Cytherea 329
Cythereis 154
Cytheridea 153
Cytherideis 157
Cytherois 157
Cytheropteron 156
Cytherura 155
Dactylocotyle 80
Dactylopodella 167
Dactylopusia 166
Dactylopusia 167
Danielssenia 172
Dasyatis 387
Dasybranchus 137
Dasychone 144
Defrancia 301
Delagia 356
Delavalia 168
Delosina 6
Dendrobeania 350
Dendrodoa 378
Dendronotus 313
Dentalina 5
Dentalium 319
Depastrum 59
Dercitus 28
Dermatolaimus 95
Dermatomyzon 174
Derogenes 84
Derogenoides 84
Desmacidon 33
Desmodora 93
Devonia 327
Dexamine 223
Diadumene 65
Diadumene 65
Dialychone 145
Diastopora 346
Diastylis 189
Diazona 375
Dicheirotrichus 275

Diclidophora
Dicoryne
Dicranomyia
Dictyociathria
Dictyocotyle
Dictyocylindrus
Didemnum
Didymozoon
Diglotta

Dilta
Dinematura
Dinemoura
Dinobothrium
Dinophilus
Diodora
Diogenes
Diophrys
Diosaccus
Diphasia
Diplectanum
Diplocirrus
Diplodonta
Diplosolen
Diplosoma
Dipurena
Discocephalus
Discomedusa
Discopus
Discorbis

Disphaerocephalus

Distaplia
Distomus
Dobellia
Dodecaceria
Dolicholaimus
Doliolum
Donax
Dondersia
Doridigitata
Doris
Dorisiella
Doropygus
Dorothia
Dorvillea
Dosinia

Doto
Drepanophorus
Drepanorchis
Drilonereis
Dromia
Duvaucelia
Dynamena
Dynamene
Dysidea
Dyspontius
Dysteria

Ebalia

Page
80
41

268
35
78

30, 35

374
82

279

267

181

181
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286

250
24

167
46
78

136

325

346

374

39,53
24
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182

371

378
16

135
92

381

334

285

308

308-311
15

178
13

130

329

313

104

188

130

252

312
47

197
31

175
20

252
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Echeneibothrium
Echeneibothrium

Echeneis
Echinocardium
Echinocheres
Echinocyamus
Echinorhinus
Echinorhynchus
Echinostomum
Echinus
Ectinosoma
Ectopleura
Edwardsia
Eggerella
Ehlersia
Eimeria
Eirene
Elasmopus
Electra
Eledone
Eleutheria
Elminius
Eloactis
Elphidiella
Elphidium
Elysia
Elytrophora
Emarginula
Embletonia
Emplectonema
Encentrum
Enchytraeus
Endectyon
Endeis
Engraulis
Enhydrosoma
Enochrus
Enoplus

Ensis
Entalophora
Entelurus
Enterocola
Enterognathus
Enterostoma
Enterostomum
Entobdella
Entovalva
Eoliolina
Eolis

Ephesia
Epibrachiella
Epiclintes
Epilepton
Epimeria
Epiplacylis
Epizoanthus
Eponides
Erato

Page
89
90

408
366
174
366
385
97
86
364
162
38,52
63
13
119
16
56
220
347
340
53
187
64
9

9
307
181
286
317
104
99
148
35
265
388
171
276
91
335
346
390
179
176
74
75
78
327
318
314-318
127
184
23
325
216
22
62
7
297
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Page
Erichthonius 229
Eristalis 271
Erpocotyle 78
Erythrocypris 153
Erythrops 235
Escharella 352
Escharina 353
Escharoides 354
Escharoides 353
Eteone 116
Eualus 242
Eubranchus 315
Euchaeta 159
Euchromadora 94
Euclymene 138
Eucodonium 52
Eucratea 347
Eucythere 153
Eudactylina 181
Eudendrium 41
Eudorella 189
Eugyra 381
Eulalia 115
Eulima 295
Eulima 296
Eulimella 303
FEunemertes 104, 105
Eunice 128
Eunicella 62
Eunoé 111
Eupagurus 250
Euphrosyne 114
Euphysa 37,52
Euplotes 23
Eupolia 101
Eurycletodes 171
Eurydice 195
Eurylepta 77
Eurynome 259
Eurystheus 226
Eurystomina 92
Eurysyllis 119
Euryte 173
Eurytemora 160
Eusirus 217
Eusyllis 120
Euterpina 172
Eutetrarhynchus 88
Euthynnus 399
Eutima 56
Evadne 152
Evarne 111
Exocoetus 389
Exogone 121
Fabricia 145
Facelina 317
Fagesia 63

Favella
Favorinus
Fecampia
Fenestrulina
Figularia
Filicrisia
Filograna
Fissurella
Flabelligera
Flustra
Flustrella
Foettingeria
Folliculina
Folliculinopsis
Fovia
Fritillaria
Frontonia
Fucellia
Fucomyia
Fusus

Gadus
Gaidropsarus
Galactosomum
Galathea
Galatheascus
Galeomma
Galeorhinus
Galeus
Gammarellus
Gammaropsis
Gammaropsis
Gammarus
Gari

Garveia
Gasterosteus
Gasterosteus
Gastrochaena
Gastrocotyle
Gastrosaccus
Gattyana
Gaudryina
Gebiopsis
Geitodoris
Gellius
Gemellaria
Gitana
Globigerina
Globigerinoides
Globorotalia
Globulina
Glomospira
Glossobalanus
Glugea
Glycera
Glycinde
Glycymeris
Glyptocephalus

Page

391,

235,

22
317
73
353
351
344
146
286
136
348
355
21
22
22
76
382
20
273
271
299



450

Gnathia
Gobius
Goésella
Golfingia
Goneplax
Goniada
Goniodoris
Gonoplax
Gonospora
Gonothyraea
Gorgonia
Gossea
Gouldia
Grantia
Grillotia
Gromia
Grubea
Guernia
Gunda
Gunentophorus
Guttulina
Gyge
Gymnammodytes
Gyptis
Gyrator
Gyratrix
Gyrodactylus

Haedropleura
Haemobaphoides
Haemocera
Haemogregarina
Halacarellus
Halacarus
Halalaimus
Halcampa
Halecium
Halichoanolaimus
Halichondria
Haliclona
Haliclystus
Halicornaria
Halicyclops
Haliphysema
Halisarca
Halithalestris
Halobrecta
Halosydna
Hamingia
Haminoea
Hancockia
Haplobranchus
Haplocladus
Haplophragmoides
Haplopoma
Haploporus
Haplosporidium
Haplosyllis

Page
193
399

13
150
258
128
311
258

13

44

62

57
329

27

88

120
223

75
179

205
397
117
73
73
77

300
182
178
16
262
262
91
63
46
93
35
32
59

173

31
166
280
113
150
304
312
145

86

12
351

83

19
117
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Harmothoé
Harpacticus
Harpalus
Harpinia
Hatschekia
Hauerina
Haustorius
Hecamede
Hedyphanella
Helcion
Helgicirrha
Helicometra
Helicostomella
Helina
Hemicyclops
Hemicythere
Hemimycale
Hemimysis
Hemioniscus
Hemipera
Hemiurus
Henricia
Hentschelia
Hermaea
Hermannella
Hermione
Hero
Heteranomia
Heterocirrus
Heteroclymene
Heterocordyle
Heteromastus
Heteromysis
Heteropsyllus
Heterota
Heterotanais
Heterothops
Hexabothrium
Hexamita
Hexanchus
Hiatella
Himasthla
Hincksina
Hippocampus
Hippocrepina
Hippolyte
Hippomedon
Hippoporina
Hippothoa
Histiobalantium
Histriobdella
Holophrya
Holosticha
Holothuria
Homalium
Homalogyra
Homarus
Homaxinella

Page
111
163
275
211
181

11
210
271
184
287

56

80

22
272
175
154

33
237
206

84

84
360

14
306
176
110
314
322
135
138

41
137
239
171
279
192
279

78

383
336

86
348
390

241
208
353
351
21
131
19
23
367
277
293
246
31

Homeoscelis
Hopatrum
Hoplangia
Hoplitophrya
Hoplonyx
Hormathia
Hyala

Hyale
Hyalinoecia
Hyas
Hybocodon
Hydractinia
Hydrallmania
Hydranthea
Hydrobaenus
Hydrobia
Hydrogamasus
Hydroides
Hydrophorus
Hydrosmecta
Hygrotus
Hymedesmia
Hymeniacidon
Hymeniacidon
Hyperammina
Hyperia
Hyperidion
Hypodontolaimus
Hypophorella
Hyporhynchus

Ichthyonema
Idalia

Idotea

Idya

Illex
llyanthus
Inachus

lone
Iphimedia
Iphinoé
Iphitime
Iridia

Irus

Isaea
Ischyrocerus
Isias
Isodictya
Istiophorus
Isurus

Jaculella
Jaera
Janassa
Janira
Janolus
Janusion
Jasmineira

Page
185
282

68
19
208
67
291
224
129
260
38,52
40
48
46
268
291
262
146
270
280
275
34
31
28

232
14
94

356
72

97
311
198
165
340

64
260
205
214
189
129

10
331
227
229
159

30
399
384

202
229
202
314
149
145
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Jassa
Jaxea
Jeffireysia
Jonesiella
Jophon
Jorunna

Kalpidorhynchus

Katsuwonus
Kefersteinia
Kellia
Keronopsis
Kirchenpaueria
Klossia
Krampia
Kuhnia

Labidocera
Labidoplax
Labrax
Labrus
Lachesis
Lacrymaria
Lacuna
Laevicardium
Lafoea
Lagena
Lagenipora
Lagis

Lagisca
Lagocephalus
Lamarckina
Lamellaria
Lamna
Lampris
Lanice
Laodicea
Laomedea
Laonice
Laophonte
Laophontodes
Laophontopsis
Lar

Lasaea
Lathrobium
Leander
Lebetus
Lecithaster
Lecithochirium
Lecithocladium
Lecythion
Leiochone
Leiosella
Leirus
Lembos
Lembus
Lenticulina
Lepadogaster

Page
228
249
293
172

34
309

13
399
117
326

23

49

19

92

79

161
369
393
396
300

20
289
327

45

3
354
140
112
408
7
298
384
393
142
42,55

44
132
169
170
170

51
326
278

243,244

401
84
85
85
14

138

353

403

225
21

4
409

INDEX

Page
Lepas 185
Lepeophtheirus 180
Lepidapedon 80
Lepidasthenia 113
Lepidauchen 80
Lepidepecreum 208
Lepidochitona 285
Lepidonotus 110
Lepidopleurus 285
Lepidopus 398
Lepidorhombus 406
Lepralia 353
Lepralia 353
Leprea 142
Leptocera 272
Leptocerus 267
Leptocheirus 226
Leptochelia 191
Leptocotyle 78
Leptocythere 154
Leptognathia 192
Leptolabis 34
Leptomysis 236
Lepton 326
Lepton 325
Leptonereis 124
Leptoplana 76
Leptosomatum 91
Leptosynapta 369
Leptotheca 18
Lernaca 181, 182
Lernaeenicus 182
Lernaeocera, 181
Lernaeodiscus 188
Lernaeopoda 183
Lernanthropus 181
Lementoma 183
Leucandra 27,28
Leuckartiara 41, 54
Leuconia 27
Leucophytia 318
Leucosolenia 26
Leucothoé 212
Lichenopora 346
Lichomolgus 175
Lichomolgus 176
Ligia 203
Liljeborgia 214
Lima 324
Limacia 309
Limacina 305
Limanda 406
Limapontia 307
Limnaeum 273
Limnobaris 284
Limnoria 196
Limonia 267
Limosina 272

Lineus
Lingulina
Linhomoeus
Lionotus
Lionychus
Lipara
Liparis
Lipura
Liriope
Liriopsis
Lissoclinum
Lithocystis
Lithomelissa
Littorina
Lizzia
Lohmannella
Lohmanniella
Loimia
Loligo
Lomanotus
Longipedia
Lophius

Lora
Lovenella
Loxoconcha
Loxomespilon
Loxophyllum
Loxosoma
Loxosomella
Loxostomum
Lubbockia
Lucernaria
Lucernariopsis
Lucina
Lucinoma
Lucinopsis
Luidia
Lumbricillus
Lumbriconereis
Lutraria
Lyonsia
Lysianassa
Lysidice
Lysilla

Machaeropus
Machils
Macoma
Mactra
Mactra
Macrocheiron
Macromysis
Macropsis
Macropodia
Macrorhynchus
Macrostomum
Maera
Magalia

Page
102
5
95
20
275
272
405
267
57
206
374
14
13
290
54
263
23
142
339
312
162
409
300
44, 56
156
344
20
343, 344
343
6
177
59
59
325
325
331
358
148
130
332
338
207
129
143

165
267
334
331
331
176
238
239
261

73

71
219
117
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Magelona

Maia
Malacobdella
Malacomyia
Malmgrenia
Manayunkia
Mangelia
Manzonia
Marcusella
Margarites
Marginella
Marinogammarus
Maritrema
Marphysa
Marthasterias
Massilina
Mazocraés
Mecinus
Medaeus
Medesicaste
Medon
Megaluropus
Megamphopus
Meganyctiphanes
Megarthrum
Melampus
Melanimon
Meligethes
Melinna

Melita
Melphidipella
Membranipora
Membranipora
Membraniporella
Menyllus
Mercierella
Merluccius
Merocystis
Merona
Mesaemaea
Mesocheres
Mesochra
Mesodinium
Mesopodopsis
Mesostoma
Metachromadora
Metafolloculina
Metalinhomoeus
Metaphoxus
Metis
Metoncholaimus
Metopa
Metridia
Metridium
Metriocnemus
Micralymma
Micraspis
Micrella

Page

182,

347,

133
259
108
271
110
145
300
292

71
288
297
221

86
128
361

11

79
284
257
183
278
218
226
240
167
318
282
281
141
218
217
347
348
351

34
147
390

15

39

64
174
168

21
239

72

93

22

95
211
172

92
212
160

66
268
277
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Plectanocotyle
Pleonexes
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Scopelodromus
Scopuma
Scophthalmus
Scottocheres
Scrobicularia
Scrobicularia
Scruparia
Scrupocellaria
Scyliorhinus
Scyllaea
Scyllarus
Scyllium
Scyphophyllidium
Securiflustra
Selache
Selenidium
Selenocystis
Sepia

Sepietta
Sepiola
Seriola
Serpula
Serranus
Sertularella
Sertularia
Sertularia
Sidnyum
Sigalion
Sigmoilina
Sigmomorphina
Simnia
Sinuolinea
Sipalia
Siphoninia
Siphonoecetes
Siphonostoma
Siphostoma
Sipunculus
Siriella

Sitona

Page
185
304
272
272
272
237
352
352

351-353
352
136
157
131
266
131
398
389
208
269
272
405
174
333
333
347
349
384
313
246
384

90
348
384
14
14
339
339
339
394
146
394
47
48
47
373
113
11

298
18
280

230
390
390
151
234
284

455



456

Sitones

Skenea

Skenea
Skeneopsis
Srnicronyx
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